
From Reviewer 1: 


1. On p. 3-4 we have now addressed the relationship between the intermediary and the schools as well as the memorandum of understanding often included between the partners. 

2. On what basis are the intermediaries able to contextualize or adapt their training materials to each school they work with?


3. On p. 5 and p. 14 we address the similarities that exist among the intermediaries even though they are at different phases of scaling up. 

4. On p. 16 par 2 we did mean the limitation of literature and have made the appropriate change. 

5. On pages 19 & 20 we have addressed the ways in which intermediaries ensure the quality of coaches as they expand. 

6. On p. 20 we have explained how intermediaries build capacity of teacher leaders and also used this as an opportunity to add teacher voice to the article, a concern raised by all the reviewers. 

7. On p. 21/23 we have clarified this issue: the problem arose when the network opened its first two schools in CA; This was not a small network, it was a new hub that did not have a core of seasoned educators and it was not tenable to fly educators across the country to support the new schools. 

8. P. 23-24 we have addressed the issue of “optimum size” and ownership issues. 

9. We added a footnote to address the issue of teacher attrition rate as we did not have access to this data but we elaborated that it’s important to create more resources - making learning more visible and more intensive supports for newer teachers. But we also clarified that this doesn’t mean that the network moved to scripting. None of these schools moved to scripted curricula. 

10. P. 25 – We addressed the issue of differentiated supported based on needs. 

11. We did not find this to be relevant in our study – we rechecked our data and with our members and currently this is not an issue in these organizations. 

12. P. 29 – we addressed this issue about “in breeding.”

13. On p. 27 we added a reference about this challenge, what we call “mistaken implementation” – something two of us have done some research about before. 

14. On p. 35 we addressed this issue. 

Reviewer 2

1. To address the main concern of this reviewer we have added teacher and principal voices throughout. We believe we have greatly strengthened the voices of those engaged in this work, but also given a better understanding of how and why we analyzed our work the way we did. 
2. On p. 4 we added a sentence/footnote that addresses the issue about Gates funding raised by this reviewer. 
3. On p. 4 we have included a footnote to address the concern about what the Obey-Porter Act this reviewer requested. 
4. On p. 7 – We included the citation the reviewer asked for and also developed this thought. 
5. We have reviewed all the APA formatting issues suggested by this reviewer and addressed them. 

Reviewer 3:
1. On p.5 we have addressed this reviewers concern that we were not clear about what we meant by scaling up. 
2. We have changed the title based on reviewer 3’s concern with the expression “intimate knowledge.”  The new title is: Scaling-up teacher professional learning: how to grow teacher knowledge while growing school networks
3. We have moved up the information about intermediaries to the front of the paper as suggested by this reviewer and out of the methods section.
4. P. 7 – we have made a few clarifications to our literature review to try and clarify where we locate our own study and removed many of the citations that seemed to make the literature review overly clunky. 
5. In our methods section we have clarified the four major codes we ended up with and removed discussion of the earlier codes involved. 
6. Reviewer three raises a concern that: “there is no real comparison of the three, and no stance from the authors about the pros and cons of how scaling up occurred in the three organizations.” Although we do add additional data to address concerns of reviewers 2 & 3 and speak to issues of triangulation and teacher voice, we also point out on p. 14 that this is not a comparative case study, nor is it meant to be evaluative. Rather, we see this as an ethnographic study that seeks to illustrate trends across three different organizations. Future studies might look to evaluate the strategies used. Our research meant to illustrate and understand them. 
7. We have clarified that we are talking about teacher learning in a very specific kind of organization. 
8. One of the only suggestions we did not take was to focus on only one of our themes as suggested by reviewer 3. We felt that doing so would change the article so completely as to be a different paper. However, we do believe that would, separately, make a very interesting piece and are considering it. 
Thank you again for your time and expertise in the review of this manuscript. We are very pleased to submit the revision and look forward to the next review.
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